



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.10544 of 2024

Prof. Dr. Dilip Devidas Medhe ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Rajeshwar G. Panchal (through V.C.) for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.H.Kankal, AGP for the State.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 01 August 2024.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2024.08.01
17:31:15
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI

P.C. :

The Petitioner will give notice to Respondent Nos.2 and 3 and file affidavit of service. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner leave is granted to amend the prayer clause (a) to specify the Respondents against whom this relief is sought.

2. Stand over to **28 August 2024**.
3. Amendment be carried out before the next date and amended copy be served on the office of the Government Pleader.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)