



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10544 OF 2024

Prof. Dr. Dilip Devidas Medhe ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Ms. Radhika Kurdukar i/by Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Ms. Divya Yajurvedi i/by Ms. Anjali Purav, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
(THROUGH V.C.)

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. This is a motion for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 26th March, 2026. The learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 has moved this motion. She submits that instead of the appearance of Advocate Ms. Anjali Purav, the appearance Ms. Anjali Baxi is shown on behalf of Respondent No.3.



2. In view of the above, **this motion is disposed off**. The appearance of the Advocate for Respondent No.3 be corrected and the corrected order be uploaded.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)